Striper 2105 CC (2014-)

Price

Base Price $43521.00

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the
builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

e Anchor line locker

Fish lockers with drains
Swim platform with SS boarding ladder

Aerated livewell or baitwell with high-speed pickup
Console changing room

4 Flush mounted SS rod holders
Raw water washdown
Leaning post with footrest and rocket launchers
54 quart forward cooler seat

Test Results
RPM MPH Knots GPH
1000 3.7 3.2 0.5
1500 5.4 4.7 0.9
2000 6.8 5.9 14
2500 8.1 7 2.6
3000 9.6 8.3 3.4
3500 18 15.7 4.1

MPG

8.22

6.35

4.82

3.16

2.81

4.44

NMPG

7.15

5.52

4.19

2.75

2.44

3.86

STAT. MILE

77

600

456

298

265

420
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NM

676

522

396

259

231

365

dBa

55

64

63

69

71

77



RPM MPH Knots GPH
4000 23.7 20.6 5.2
4500 28.1 24.4 6.5
5000 32.1 27.9 8.2
5500 35.7 31 10.7
6000 38.9 33.8 14.7
6150 40.2 35 15.5

View the test results in metric units
seaswirt2105yELnchart.jpg

Specifications
Length Overall
BEAM
Dry Weight
Tested Weight
Draft
Draft Up
Draft Down

Air Draft

MPG

4.59

4.32

3.94

3.35

2.65

2.6

NMPG STAT. MILE

3.99 434
3.75 408
3.42 373
291 317
2.3 250
2.26 246

21&#8242; 6"/ 6.55 m

8 6"|2.59 m

3,641 Ibs. | 1,652 kg

13"]0.33 m
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NM

377

355

324

275

217

214

dBa

77

84

89

87

88

92



Deadrise/Transom

Max Headroom

Bridge Clearance

Weight Capacity

Person Capacity

Fuel Capacity

Water Capacity

Length on Trailer

Height on Trailer

Trailer Weight

Total Weight

Aft Deck

Salon Inside Width

Salon Fore & Aft

Salon Height

Salon Volume

Galley Volume

20-deg.

open

N/A

96 gal. | 363 L

N/A
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Master SR Width
Master SR fore & Aft
Master SR Overhead
Master SR Volume

Eng. Room Volume

Accderation Times & Conditions

Time to Plane 3.1 sec.

O0to 20

Ratio N/A

Props N/A

Load 3 persons, 1/2 fuel, no water, minimum gear
Climate 55 deg., 56% humid.; wind: 0-5 mph; seas: min chop
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