Striper 2105 CC (2014-)

Price

Base Price \$43521.00

Prices, features, designs, and equipment are subject to change. Please see your local dealer or visit the builder's website for the latest information available on this boat model.

Key Features

- Anchor line locker
- · Fish lockers with drains
- Swim platform with SS boarding ladder
- Aerated livewell or baitwell with high-speed pickup
- · Console changing room
- 4 Flush mounted SS rod holders
- Raw water washdown
- Leaning post with footrest and rocket launchers
- 54 quart forward cooler seat

Test Results

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
1000	3.7	3.2	0.5	8.22	7.15	777	676	55
1500	5.4	4.7	0.9	6.35	5.52	600	522	64
2000	6.8	5.9	1.4	4.82	4.19	456	396	63
2500	8.1	7	2.6	3.16	2.75	298	259	69
3000	9.6	8.3	3.4	2.81	2.44	265	231	71
3500	18	15.7	4.1	4.44	3.86	420	365	77

RPM	MPH	Knots	GPH	MPG	NMPG	STAT. MILE	NM	dBa
4000	23.7	20.6	5.2	4.59	3.99	434	377	77
4500	28.1	24.4	6.5	4.32	3.75	408	355	84
5000	32.1	27.9	8.2	3.94	3.42	373	324	89
5500	35.7	31	10.7	3.35	2.91	317	275	87
6000	38.9	33.8	14.7	2.65	2.3	250	217	88
6150	40.2	35	15.5	2.6	2.26	246	214	92

View the test results in metric units

seaswiri21405typl=1unlchart.jpg

Specifications

Length Overall	21′ 6" / 6.55 m
BEAM	8' 6" 2.59 m
Dry Weight	3,641 lbs. 1,652 kg
Tested Weight	
Draft	13" 0.33 m
Draft Up	
Draft Down	
Air Draft	

Deadrise/Transom	20-deg.
Max Headroom	open
Bridge Clearance	N/A
Weight Capacity	
Person Capacity	
Fuel Capacity	96 gal. 363 L
Water Capacity	N/A
Length on Trailer	
Height on Trailer	
Trailer Weight	
Total Weight	
Aft Deck	
Salon Inside Width	
Salon Fore & Aft	
Salon Height	
Salon Volume	
Galley Volume	

Master SR Width	
Master SR fore & Aft	
Master SR Overhead	
Master SR Volume	
Eng. Room Volume	

Acceleration Times & Conditions

Time to Plane	3.1 sec.
0 to 20	
Ratio	N/A
Props	N/A
Load	3 persons, 1/2 fuel, no water, minimum gear
Climate	55 deg., 56% humid.; wind: 0-5 mph; seas: min chop